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ADF
Configured Fiber Product Part Number Decoder

ADF - __- __  __  __  __ - __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __ 

MODULE TYPE

F – Fan-out Module 
I – Interfacility Module
N – Network Element Module

ADAPTER SYTLE 

SC – SC/UPC 
SA – SC/APC
LC – LC/UPC 

MULTI-FIBER CABLE TYPE
 

Q – Stranded MM (50/125), Riser Rated, Pigtail, Aqua
U – Armored Loose Tube, SM (8/125), Pigtail 
V – Stranded SM (8/125), Riser Rated, Pigtail 
W – Stranded SM (8/125), Plenum Rated, Pigtail 
X – Ribbon Fiber SM (8/125), Riser Rated, Pigtail 
Y – Stranded MM (50/125), Riser Rated, Pigtail
Z – Stranded MM (62.5/125), Riser Rated, Pigtail 
D – Stranded SM (8/125), Dri-Flex OSP Non-Armored
B - Stranded SM (8/125), Dri-Flex OSP Armored
C – Stranded SM (8/125), Riser, qty 2 or 3 48-fiber cables

LENGTH  UNIT  
M – Meter 
F – Feet

CABLE LENGTH 

001 = 1.0 
025 = 25.0

MULTI-FIBER CABLE  
CONNECTOR # 1 and # 2 

S – SC/UPC 	 2 – SCMultimode
N – SC/APC	 3 – LC Multimode
F – FC/UPC	 P – Pigtail
D – FC/APC
L – LC/UPC 
G – LC/APC

MODULE TYPE

1 – 72-terminations per Module 
2 – 96-terminations per Module
3 – 144-terminations per Module 	
      (LC only)

MODULE TYPE

R – Right Side, Top Fed 
L – Left Side, Top Fed
S – Right Side, Bottom Fed
M – Left Side, Bottom Fed

MODULE ADAPTER TYPE 
1 – Left to Right, Top to Bottom     
(Standard) 
2 – Left to Right, Bottom to Top
3 – Right to Left, Top to Bottom 
4 – Right to Left, Bottom to Top


